NAMUR Mount Hygienic Valve
VFN Series
For Wash Down Applications
Features
     Engineered Plastic PPS Body (Polyethylene Sulfide) provides high temperature and
     chemical/corrosion resistance for use in wash down applications
     An EPDM duckbill exhaust protector check valve allows exhaust air to escape and prevents
     wash down particles entering into the valve body

Class B
0.5W
How to Order
Voltage
3  110VDC
5    24VDC
Thread size
02  1/4”
VFN2120N – 5B –02 N X36A
3 port/5 port
A 3 port Port #4 on Coil side
B 5 port Port #2 on Coil side
C 3 port Port #2 on Coil side
D 5 port Port #4 on Coil side
Thread type
N  NPT
NAMUR interface
Manual override
B Locking type (Tool required)
1. Controls the Butterfly Actuator Speed with greater accuracy by a
unique SMC Throttling Design
 2. Namur mounting allows for installation between the Actuator and
SMC PPS Body Solenoid Valve or on a Delrin Sub-base
 3. Will help reduce "water hammer" by throttling the actuator speed
allowing for more precise Actuator control
 4. Stainless Steel adjustment screws
 5. Designed to work with a variety of Actuator sizes
 6. Stainless Steel or Anodized Aluminum options
 7. Does not completely close off allowing the actuator to still function
if the operator leaves it in the closed speed condition
 8. Captive "O" rings allow for overhead mounting to reduce seal loss
 9. Ships as a "Kit" with S/S mounting screws
 10. Installs easily in either Namur mounting position
Purpose of the throttle plate:
AXT842-30-24A
–
XO-RRD-2.5M
Dimension
VFN2120N-B-02N-X36A
LOCKING TYPE
M12 CONNECTOR
2xDUCK-BILL CHECK VALVE (3/5 PORT)
79
55.5
156.5
PORT 1 PORT 3
NPT, G1/4” SUP. PORT
23.523.5
PORT 5
PORT 4 PORT 2
24
37
MANUAL OVERRIDE OPERATION
SYMBOL
18
.5
41
23
.5
9.
4
332514
.51
37
24
2xUNF #10-32, M5x0.8 CAPTIVE
MOUNTING SCREW
21
.5
(TOOL REQUIRED)
© 2019 SMC Corporation of America, All Rights Reserved
NAMUR Interface 5 Port Solenoid Valve
Series VFN2000N